

Proclamation

WHEREAS: The pioneers of Minnesota's trucking industry organized the Minnesota Motor Transport Association in 1932 to coordinate the growth of trucking and give direction to the expansion of services to all Minnesotans; and

WHEREAS: THE MINNESOTA MOTOR TRANSPORT ASSOCIATION AND ITS MEMBER TRUCKING FIRMS HAVE BECOME THE CONVEYOR BELTS LINKING PRODUCER WITH CONSUMER, FARM WITH MARKET, SUPPLIER WITH DEALER; AND

WHEREAS: THE MINNESOTA MOTOR TRANSPORT ASSOCIATION AND ITS MEMBERS HAVE MADE SIGNIFICANT CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE SAFETY AND EFFICIENCY OF OUR HIGHWAYS, AND HAVE PLAYED A KEY ROLE IN INDUSTRY ADVANCES WHICH HAVE ENHANCED THE QUALITY OF LIFE FOR ALL MINNESOTANS; AND

WHEREAS: THE TRUCKING INDUSTRY UNDER THE GUIDANCE OF THE MINNESOTA MOTOR TRANSPORT ASSOCIATION HAS BECOME A MAJOR EMPLOYER IN OUR STATE PROVIDING JOBS FOR OVER 165,000 INDIVIDUALS;

NOW, THEREFORE, I. ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE MONTH OF AUGUST, 1982 TO BE

MOTOR TRANSPORT ASSOCIATION MONTH

IN MINNESOTA. AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. FURTHER, I URGE CITIZENS TO REFLECT ON THE ROLE OF TRUCKS AND TRUCKING ON THEIR DAILY LIVES; TO BE COGNIZANT OF THE FIFTY YEARS OF SERVICE RENDERED BY THE MINNESOTA MOTOR TRANSPORT ASSOCIATION. ITS MEMBERS. AND THE THOUSANDS OF MEN AND WOMEN WHO KEEP THE WHEELS OF TRUCKING ROLLING.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. We have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed this first day of June in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred eighty-two and of the State the one hundred twenty-fourth.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

Grew Condenses Manuel
Secretary of State

alleet H. Jup

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Joan Mollson Lour
SECRETARY OF STATE